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General

With this extensive style package you are always in "best accompaniment" when playing on
your SEMPRA! With a lot of experience and attention to detail, our musicians have put
together an exclusive and soundful style and preset package for the SEMPRA instruments. The
AMADEUS Style Performance 1 offers you:

» 32 fantastic ASP Styles with 4 dynamically increasing variations each, versatile!
» 32 SONGS (ASP Style Basics) matched to the styles, each with 4 sample presets per
style (One Touch Presets)

Installation
The ASP 1 data is installed in the instrument from the USB stick with the factory data that
belongs to your SEMPRA:

e Insert the USB stick into one of the USB sockets of your SEMPRA.

e Press the USB button to open the USB menu in the display.

Aktiong

left (the field is displayed in red). . CNSTALLY ordnehden

alle zeigen

e Tap the Installation data type on the [ [a] USB-Medien mﬁ
i

A' (4l 59324 BBO-Basis Pro-D installieren
/) ¢l 59325 BBO-ClassCompl Pro-D i

gl 59326 BBO-Theater Pro-D

gl 59331 Star-Collection 1

[ gl 59332 Star-Collection 2

e Place the cursor on the folder "59335 |[[ESCEN7%
ASP 1" using the data wheel or the [REEEY

up/down cursor buttons (do not [ PR
g 59336 ASP 2
open the folder!). — (41 59341 Akk-Fascination Pro-D
[gl 59347 Sound-Upgrade 2.0
. g 59348 Pro-Drums 2.0 (Amadeus+SDI)
e Tap the "Load/Install folder" field on [&iEES — e
the right. A

[«] ; Medi ] 22:04

Aktionen

e The display asks whether you really

. . . f Ordner laden |
want to install the data. Confirm with [ 50921 550.Boms P " estalloren

[Enter] . Installation T, D’ﬁlml-::m:m’"
o Aben "59335 ASP 1"
e The data (styles and SONGs) will now |l automatseh instalferen ?

be loaded. Afterwards you can leave [ks e

Esr:

=

the USB menu again (press button [ B9 5347 Soond-Upgrade 20
[ESC] or button [USB] again). Playbacks + 39240 ProDrums 20 (Amadeus S04

DateigraRe 0 B Datum 01.09.2021 12:46

A

e The ASP 1 data is now loaded and
ready to use.

Caution: Please note that factory data, including ASP 1, is always installed on an account-
specific basis. If you use additional user accounts on your SEMPRA and the ASP 1 data is also
to be used in these accounts, you may have to perform the installation again for these
additional accounts!
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How to find the ASP 1 data?

The ASP 2 SONGS with the example

presets can be found in the Firm ,

SONGS bank 11 "St.Bas. ASP" | (™) :

(internal bank no. 111). Call up this ﬁ ' P R
bank e.g. via the SONG filter button | |7 | L r : |_ e, = j : ’
[Bank] (press 2x, if not already ] ﬁb oot | SR M;_'_
selected) and then scroll to the T ; 7 pp—
corresponding bank position. O ey i [ {3
Confirm with [Enter]. The SONG list | ' g etz LREl S et
on the left side of the display now F:J Fj e e e o o e e R
shows the SONGs of ASP 1.

Alternatively, you can call up the

STYLE BASICS genre for the SONG

list. All ASP 1 SONGS are assigned to l; o Ci
this genre. ;—: C 2 [ (02
To do this, press the SONG filter r"d “ﬁt ;:;H,,M,,,m ::—
button [Genre] (press 2x if ll E b q r;
necessary, if not already selected) | o = '—' =
and select the genre "Style Basics" | .~ _ = .
from the list. LJ0 (]

Confirm with [Enter]. The SONG list on the left now shows the SONGS of the genre "Style
Basics", here among others the ASP SONGS.

SONGS of the ASP packages can be recognized by the abbreviation aspl or asp2 in the SONG
name.

The ASP-STYLES can be found in the Firm- & (o) Seleot Style... &

Category Group

Stylebank 11 (ASP). They are assigned to the [feopgex

Northern March - aspl

corresponding categories and subgroups in rthern Shuffle 1- aspt
the style selection. You can recognize ASP Northern Waltz - aspi

Party Hope - aspl

styles in the style selection by the m Party Polka - aspl
. . . Phils Day - aspl
abbreviation aspl or asp2 in the style name.

ggae Sun - aspl

Latin

R L4 § Playback  Arpeggio  Sideline
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Overview AMADEUS Style Performance 1

STYLES (Firm style bank 11)

Bank Number

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

|001|
|002|
|003|
|004|
|005|
|006|
|007 |
|008|
|009|
|010|
|011|
|012|
|013|
|014|
|015|
|016|
|017]
|018|
|019|
1020|
|021]
1022|
|023]
1024 |
|025|
|026|
1027]
|028|
1029
1030
|031]
|032|

Name

50s Shuffle —asp1l

6-8 March —asp 1

6-8 Silvery - asp1
8-Beat - aspl
Alabama Beat - asp1
BGs Disco — aspl
Brunner Fox — aspl
Brush Swing —asp1l
Classic Blues —asp1
Country Beat —aspl
Country Blues—asp 1
Country Shuffle —asp1l
Country Fox -aspl
Fl.-DiscoFox —asp1
Foxtrot —aspl

La Bamba —asp1l
Modern Disco — asp1l
Beguine Beat spec. —asp 1
Nothern Beat 1 —aspl
Nothern March —asp1l
Nothern Shuffle 1 —asp1l
Nothern Waltz — aspl
Party Hope —aspl
Party Polka —asp1
Phils Day —aspl
Reggae Sun —aspl
Rock Schlager — asp1l
Schlager-Fox — asp1l
Shadows Beat —asp1
Shuffle Rock — asp1
Slow Rock 1 —aspl
Slow Waltz — asp1
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SONGS (Firm SONG bank 11: St.Bas. ASP)

Bank Number Name

111 |001] 50s Shuffle — aspl
111 |002| 6-8 March —asp 1

111 |003| 6-8 Silvery - asp1
111|004 | 8-Beat - asp1l

111 |005| Alabama Beat - aspl
111 |006| BGs Disco —asp1

111 |007| Brunner Fox —aspl
111 |008| Brush Swing —asp1l
111 |009| Classic Blues —asp1
111 |010| Country Beat — aspl
111|011} Country Blues —asp 1
111 |012] Country Shuffle —asp1
111 |013] Country Fox -aspl

111 |014] Fl.-DiscoFox — asp1
111 |015] Foxtrot —asp1l

111 |016| La Bamba —asp1

111 |017] Modern Disco — asp1l
111 |018] Beguine Beat spec. —asp 1
111 |019] Nothern Beat 1 —aspl
111 |020] Nothern March —asp1l
111|021} Nothern Shuffle 1 —asp1
111 |022] Nothern Waltz — aspl
111 |023] Party Hope — asp1l
111 |024] Party Polka —asp1l
111 |025] Phils Day — asp1

111 |026] Reggae Sun —asp1l
111 |027| Rock Schlager —aspl
111 |028] Schlager-Fox — asp1
111 |029| Shadows Beat —asp1l
111 |030| Shuffle Rock —aspl
111 |031]| Slow Rock 1 —asp1l

111 |032| Slow Waltz — asp1l
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